Notice of Determination

 To:
 Office of Planning and Research
 Fro

 For U.S. Mail
 Street Address:

 P.O. Box 3044
 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121

 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044
 Sacramento, CA 95814

County Clerk c/o Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Santa Cruz 701 Ocean St., Rm. 510 Santa Cruz, CA 95060 From: LEAD AGENCY: City of Santa Cruz Public Works Dept. 121 809 Center Street, Room 201 Santa Cruz, CA 95060 Contact: Katie Shurtleff Phone: (831) 420-5442

RE: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code

Project Title: Mentel Aerial Sewer Improvement Project

State Clearinghouse Number: 2021050035

Project Location: 158 Forest Avenue (APN 011-042-29), 202 Forest Avenue (APN 011-042-03), 105 Mentel Avenue (APN 011-221-06), 101 Mentel Avenue (APN 011-101-12) in the City of Santa Cruz

Project Description: The proposed project consists of a Coastal Development Permit for construction of an approximate 304-linear foot 8-inch sewer line that would be parallel to and replace an existing 6-inch sewer pipeline. The new sewer line includes 130 linear feet of aerial construction and 174 linear feet of underground construction. The new sewer line will be installed in the same alignment as the existing pipeline at a distance of approximately 18 inches from the existing sewer line.

This is to advise that the City of Santa Cruz as 🗹 Lead Agency or 🗌 Responsible Agency, approved the above described project on July 7, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

- 1. The project □will ☑will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- An environmental impact report (EIR) was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures were were not made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan ☑ was □ was not adopted for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was was not adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings \mathbf{M} were \square were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval or Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the offices of the City of Santa Cruz Public Works Department, 809 Center Street, Santa

Cruz, CA. Signature (Publ Date: 7	ic Agency) 3/21	Date Received for filing at OPR/County:
	Received CLERK OF THE BOARD JUL 8 2021	THIS NOTICE HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE FOR A PERIOD COMMENCING アイタイ 2021
FRM ENV-08-1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ	AND ENDING